

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1868 of 2015**

=====

CHAMPABEN BHAGVANJIBHAI BHUTANI & 1....Appellant(s)

Versus

RAJABHAI BHAGVANJIBHAI MAKWANA & 1....Defendant(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR DEEP D VYAS, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1 - 2

MS AMEE YAJNIK, ADVOCATE for the Defendant(s) No. 2

RULE UNSERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE R.M.CHHAYA**

Date : 23/06/2017

ORAL ORDER

Learned counsel for the appellant to give fresh address of Defendant No.1. **Fresh Rule to defendant No.1, returnable on 01st August, 2017.**

Registry to call for the records and proceedings of MACP No.249/2001 from learned Motor Accident Claims Tribunal (Aux.), Gondal, by **24th July, 2017.**

(R.M.CHHAYA, J.)

Suchit