

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1868 of 2015

=====

CHAMPABEN BHAGVANJIBHAI BHUTANI & ANR.

Versus

RAJABHAI BHAGVANJIBHAI MAKWANA & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR DEEP D VYAS(3869) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2

DISMISSED FOR NON PROSECUTION for the Defendant(s) No. 1

MR PALAK H THAKKAR(3455) for the Defendant(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE**

Date : 09/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

Even in the second call, Mr. Deep D. Vyas, learned advocate for the appellants, has chose not to appear and conduct the matter. From the record, it transpires that the appeal qua the respondent no.1 has been dismissed on the ground of non-prosecution. In view of the oral judgment dated 11th August, 2025 passed in First Appeal no.926 of 2011 in case of ***Kantaben Gulabbhai Chaudhari & Ors. Vs. Narayanbhai Bholaram Chaudhari (Dismissed) & Ors.*** the appeal qua the respondent - insurance company may not survive. However, noticing the absence of the learned advocate for the appellants, in the interest of justice, matter is adjourned to ***16th March, 2026.***

(NISHA M. THAKORE, J.)

AMAR RATHOD.../sfs/09.03