

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1868 of 2015**

=====  
CHAMPABEN BHAGVANJIBHAI BHUTANI & ANR.  
Versus  
RAJABHAI BHAGVANJIBHAI MAKWANA & ANR.  
=====

=====  
Appearance:  
MR DEEP D VYAS(3869) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2  
DISMISSED FOR NON PROSECUTION for the Defendant(s) No. 1  
MR PALAK H THAKKAR(3455) for the Defendant(s) No. 2  
=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE**

**Date : 16/03/2026**

**ORAL ORDER**

In view of leave note of Mr. Deep D. Vyas, learned advocate appearing for the appellants, stand over to 17.03.2026.

**(NISHA M. THAKORE,J)**

MAYA